
Annual Badge Holders 2024/25 Season 

Reciprocals dates agreed from January to September 2025 are as follows:
 

Fakenham - Sunday 19th January 2025
 Hereford- Monday 27th January 2025

Sedgefield - Wednesday 5th February 2025
 Huntingdon - Thursday 6th February 2025

 Chepstow - Sunday 9th February 2025
 Sandown Park - Thursday 13th February 2025

 Plumpton - Monday 24th February 2025
 Leicester - Friday 7th March 2025

 Ayr - Saturday 8th March 2025
 Taunton - Monday 10th March 2025

 Doncaster - Sunday 30th March 2025
 Kempton Park - Tuesday 1st April 2025

 Exeter - Wednesday 2nd April 2025
 Kelso - Monday 7th April 2025

 Newcastle - Thursday 10th April 2025 
 Wincanton - Wednesday 16th April 2025
 Epsom Downs - Tuesday 22nd April 2025

 Warwick - Thursday 24th April 2025
 Lingfield Park - Monday 28th April 2025
 Punchestown - Tuesday 29th April 2025
 Hexham - Saturday 3rd May 2025 (Eve)

 Bath - Wednesday 14th May 2025
 Worcester - Friday 23rd May 2025

 Great Yarmouth - Thursday 29th May 2025
 Stratford - Friday 30th May 2025 (Eve)

 Chelmsford City - Sunday 1st June 2025
 Catterick - Tuesday 10th June 2025 (Eve)
 Hamilton Park - Sunday 15th June 2025
 Newmarket - Saturday 21st June 2025

 Ffos Las - Sunday 22nd June 2025
 Cartmel - Sunday 29th June 2025

 Pontefract - Monday 30th June 2025
 Beverley  - Tuesday 15th July 2025
 Chester - Saturday 26th July 2025
 Hickstead - Friday 25th July 2025
 Windsor - Monday 28th July 2025

 Redcar - Wednesday 30th July 2025
 Wolverhampton - Thursday 31st July 2025

 Musselburgh - Friday 1st August 2025
 Ripon - Monday 4th August 2025

Nottingham - Thursday 7th August 2025
 Salisbury - Thursday 14th August 2025

 Goodwood - Tuesday 2nd September 2025
 Newton Abbot - Tuesday 9th September 2025

 Carlisle - Wednesday 10th September 2025
 Fontwell Park- Monday 22nd September 2025

 Perth- Wednesday 24th September 2025 
 

Wetherby Annual Badge Holders may visit the above Racecourses free of charge on the stipulated dates. You must have a valid Wetherby
Metal Annual Badge with you on the day. Each badge holder is entitled to one free admission.

Reserved parking and/or access into an exclusive annual badge holder area is not guaranteed at any Racecourse. We advise that you check
the dress codes and reciprocal policy with individual Racecourses before your visit.   We hope you enjoy your racing across the UK in 2025!
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